section shall not affect the indemnification rights or obligations of either Party otherwise set 
forth in this Agreement. 

ARTICLE 5. COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

5.1.  Amount and Method of Compensation. The aggregate maximum amount of all Work 
Authorizations issued pursuant to this Agreement shall not exceed a total of two million and five 
hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000). The fee for professional services for each individual 
study activity under this Agreement shall not exceed five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000). 

5.1.1. Maximum Amount Not-To-Exceed Compensation. For Work Authorizations in 
which the method of compensation is a maximum not-to-exceed amount, County shall